

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM(M) No. 38/2026

Ghulam Nabi and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Mohd. Bashir

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE
ORDER

11.03.2026

The record reveals that none appeared on behalf of the petitioners on the last date of hearing, i.e., 6th March, 2026. Today also, when the matter was taken up, no one appeared on behalf of the petitioners.

It is, thus, evident that the petitioners are no longer interested in pursuing the present writ petition. Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed in default of appearance and for non-prosecution.

Interim direction(s), if any, shall also stand vacated.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

11.03.2026

Michal Sharma/PS