

Sr. No. 04

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 38/2026

Ghulam Nabi and Anr.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Muzaffar Ali Shah, Advocate.

V/s

Mohd. Bashir

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2026

1. In this petition filed under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, the petitioners herein have challenged orders dated 27.12.2025 & 26.04.2023, whereby applications for restoration and for setting aside ex-parte proceedings have been dismissed, which were initiated against the petitioners in terms of order dated 05.01.2020.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.
3. List again on **02.06.2026**.
4. Registry is directed to summon the digitized record from the Court of District Judicial Mobile Magistrate (T), Jammu by or before next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
21.04.2026
Ram Krishan