

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 4287/2026 in
CM(M) No. 38/2026**

Ghulam Nabi and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Shad, Advocate

vs

Mohd. Bashir

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

10.07.2026

CM No. 4287/2026

1. After getting the petition restored, the applicants did not appear, resulting into dismissal of the writ petition on 02.06.2026.
2. This is an application seeking restoration of the petition bearing CM(M) No. 38/2026.
3. For the reasons set out in the application, the same is allowed. The writ petition bearing CM(M) No. 38/2026 is restored to its original number, subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1000/-, to be deposited in the Litigants' Welfare Fund.
4. Application stands **disposed of**.
5. After the cost is deposited within a period of one week, list the main petition on **04.08.2026**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
10.07.2026
Neha-II