

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 38/2026

Ghulam Nabi and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Razat Sudan, Advocate

Vs

Mohd. Bashir

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.08.2026

1. The instant matter was restored by virtue of order dated 10.07.2026, subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/-, which the petitioner has already deposited. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take the requisite steps for service of the respondent within one week. Subject to taking the requisite steps, Registry to issue notice, returnable within three weeks.
2. List this matter on **15.09.2026**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
04.08.2026
Nikhil